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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-22-1990 

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2021-1391-WR 

APPLICATION OF  

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 

FOR WATER USE PERMIT NO. 13098  

§ 

§ 

§ 

BEFORE THE 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON 

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

AGREED REQUEST TO CHANGE FILING DEADLINES 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

TO TCEQ GENERAL COUNSEL MARY SMITH: 

In accordance with 30 TAC § 80.257(b), Protestants Guadalupe Blanco River Authority  

and Union Carbide Corporation hereby file this Agreed Request to Change Filing Deadlines (the 

“Request”) for replies to exceptions to the proposal for decision (“PFD”).   

Protestants have contacted all parties to this proceeding concerning this Request, and all 

parties have either agreed to the Request or stated they are unopposed.  Applicant San Antonio 

Water System and the Office of Public Interest Counsel confirmed their agreement with this 

Request.  The Executive Director confirmed that it is unopposed.   

Protestants have contacted the Administrative Law Judges in this proceeding and have 

confirmed they agree with the Request.   

Therefore, Protestants request pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.257(b) that the general counsel 

change the deadline to file replies to the exceptions to the PFD to February 12, 2024.   
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Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Ken Ramirez 

Ken Ramirez 

State Bar No. 24044930 

LAW OFFICE OF KEN RAMIREZ, PLLC 

3005 S. Lamar Blvd., Ste. D-109, #361 

Austin, Texas 78704 

(512) 329-2722 

ken@kenramirezlaw.com 

 

Carlos J. Moreno 

State Bar No. 24070297 

DOW CHEMICAL CO. 

332 SH 332E, 4A016 

Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 

(979) 238-0407 

cmoreno3@dow.com 

 

Kevin Jordan 

State Bar No. 11014800 

Caroline Carter 

State Bar No. 24078318 

JORDAN, LYNCH & CANCIENNE PLLC 

1980 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 2300 

Houston, Texas 77056 

(713) 955-4022 

kjordan@jlcfirm.com 

ccarter@jlcfirm.com 

 

Ryan P. Bates 

State Bar No. 24055152 

BATES PLLC 

919 Congress Ave., Ste. 1305 

Austin, Texas 78701 

(512) 694-5268 

rbates@batespllc.com 

 

Attorneys for Union Carbide Corp. 

 

______________ 

Samia Broadaway 

Texas Bar No. 24088322 

samia.broadaway@bakerbotts.com 

Kevin T. Jacobs 

Texas Bar No. 24012893 

kevin.jacobs@bakerbotts.com 

Molly Cagle 

Texas Bar No. 03591800 

molly.cagle@bakerbotts.com 

 

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 

401 South 1st Street, Suite 1300 

Austin, Texas 78704-1296 

(512) 322-2500 

(512) 322-2501 (fax) 

 

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 

910 Louisiana St. 

Houston, Texas 77002 

(713) 229-1947 

(713) 229-7847 (fax) 

 

Attorneys for Guadalupe-Blanco River 

Authority 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Agreed Request to Change 

Filing Deadlines has been e-filed and served on the following counsel/persons by electronic mail 

on this 26th day of January, 2024. 

FOR SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 

Via e-mail 

Jim Mathews 

Benjamin Mathews 

Mathews & Freeland LLP 

8140 N Mopac Expressway, Suite 2-260 

Austin, Texas 78759 

Tel: (512) 404-7800 

jmathews@mandf.com 

bmathews@mandf.com 

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Via e-mail 

Ruth Ann Takeda 

Aubrey Pawelka 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

Environmental Law Division, MC-173 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711 

Tel: (512) 239-0600 

Fax: (512) 239-0606 

ruth.takeda@tceq.texas.gov 

aubrey.pawelka@tceq.texas.gov 

FOR PUBLIC INTEREST COUNSEL 

Via e-mail 

Eli Martinez, Public Interest Counsel 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

Public Interest Counsel, MC-103 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

Tel: (512) 239-6363 

Fax: (512) 239-6377 

eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 

 

GENERAL COUNSEL 

Via e-mail 

Mary Smith, General Counsel 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

512-239-5525 

mary.smith@tceq.texas.gov  

 

TCEQ CHIEF CLERK 

Via e-filing 

Laurie Gharis 

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

Office of the Chief Clerk, MC-105 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3025 

 

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARINGS 

Via e-mail 

The Honorable Rebecca S. Smith,  

Legal Secretary Michael Martinez 

The Honorable Heather D. Hunziker,  

Legal Secretary Nora Arizola 

Administrative Law Judges 

P.O. Box 13025 

Austin, Texas 78711-3025 

michael.martinez@soah.texas.gov 

nora.arizola@soah.texas.gov  

 

 

 

_______________________________________ 

Samia Broadaway 
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